## 506974470 11/12/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7021309

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HONGPING GU	03/03/2021
ALDO VAN GELDER	03/03/2021

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MAGNA INTERNATIONAL INC.	
Street Address:	Street Address: 337 MAGNA DRIVE	
City: AURORA		
State/Country:	tate/Country: CANADA	
Postal Code:	L4G 7K1	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17524870	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (613)563-9231

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 16132325300

Email: mweir@aventum.law

Correspondent Name: MARK WEIR

Address Line 1: 555 LEGGET DRIVE - TOWER A #104

Address Line 4: OTTAWA, CANADA K2K 2X3

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20316P0115US02	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK WEIR	
SIGNATURE:	/MARK ROBERT WEIR, REG. #54949/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/12/2021	
This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=20316P0115US02\_Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=20316P0115US02\_Executed Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 506974470 REEL: 058094 FRAME: 0581

**ASSIGNMENT** 

WHEREAS GU, Hongping, a Canadian citizen, VAN GELDER, Aldo, a Canadian citizen,

whose postal addresses are: c/o Magna International Inc., 337 Magna Drive, Aurora, Ontario, L4G 7K1

Canada and c/o Magna International Inc., 337 Magna Drive, Aurora, Ontario, L4G 7K1 Canada,

respectively, invented a certain new and useful invention relating to:

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR APPLYING AN ACTIVE JOINING FORCE DURING LASER WELDING OF

**OVERLAPPING WORKPIECES** 

for which an application was filed on December 10, 2020 in the United States Patent and Trademarks

Office, as Application No. 63/123,990.

WHEREAS, Magna International Inc., a company incorporated under the laws of Ontario

having a place of business at 337 Magna Drive, Aurora, Ontario, L4G 7K1, Canada, is desirous of acquiring

the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, said patent application and in

and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefor in Canada, the United States of

America and throughout the world.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and

valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, GU, Hongping and VAN GELDER,

Aldo, do hereby sell, assign and transfer to Magna International Inc., its successors and assigns, the entire

and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, said patent application, including the right

to file priority applications, any improvements thereto, and in and to any Letters Patent, continuations,

continuation-in-part, re-issue, re-exam or divisions, which may be granted and issued therefor in the

United States of America, Canada and throughout the world.

GU, Hongping and VAN GELDER, Aldo AGREE to do all things reasonably required of them

and to execute all instruments submitted to them by the assignee for carrying out the full intent of this

agreement; and GU, Hongping and VAN GELDER, Aldo hereby request and authorize the Patent Office to

issue the said Letters Patent to Magna International Inc., its successors and assigns.

PATENT

REEL: 058094 FRAME: 0582

	EXECUTED at _	Auri	Э <u>г.с. 0.√</u> (place)	this 3 day of Morel, 2021.
				GU, Hongping
			STATEMENT B	Y WITNESS
	4	Tina	Goreia	whose full post office address is
# 66	MARSDET	V CRT.	NEHMARKE	whose full post office address is アノスター・アン・was personally present and did
				above Assignment.
300.00	, rrongprog mic	, is known (	to me, execute the	•
				Signature of Witness
				Signature of Witness
	EXECUTED at	Di ()	VIOII)	
			STATEMENT B	Y WITNESS
			6610101	whose full post office address is
466	MARSICATI	1 CMT.	NONNACK	7 257 785 was personally present and did
				e the above Assignment.
				Signature of Witness
				Signature of Witness

PATENT REEL: 058094 FRAME: 0583

**RECORDED: 11/12/2021** 

711986